
Section 8.3015  Method of Source Selection

a)	Architect and Engineer Contracts.  Solicitation for procurement of services of architects/engineers (A/Es), or related professionals, shall be in accordance with the Architectural, Engineering, and Land Surveying Qualifications Based Selection Act, the Illinois Procurement Code and this Part.

b)	Construction Management Services.  Procurement of a construction manager for project services, which may include, but are not limited to, scheduling, contractor coordination, and administration of pay requests, but not including design services, shall be made in accordance with Article 33 of the Code.

c)	Illinois Correctional Industries.  Procurement from Illinois Correctional Industries constitutes contracting between State governmental bodies, which is exempt from Code requirements, and shall be done in accordance with this Part. These procurements may utilize an annual master contract with agreed-upon unit prices for construction services, against which sub-orders may be placed for specific CDB projects.  Specifications that require a vendor to obtain materials or services from another source shall identify at least three sources for the material or services, unless CDB requests, and the SPO approves, a specification with only one or two sources.

d)	Single-Prime.  In accordance with Section 30-30 of the Code and subject to prior approval by PPB, CDB may, on certain projects, retain one contractor to provide all subdivisions of the work necessary to complete the construction contract.  

[bookmark: _GoBack]e)	Design-Build.  In accordance with Section 5 of the Design-Build Procurement Act, CDB may use the design-build delivery method for certain projects, provided it first makes a written determination that it is in the best interest of the State to enter into a design-build contract.  This written determination must include a description of particular advantages and must be filed with the Procurement Policy Board within 15 days after the initial determination.
